
SSCC Results - Jan 2021
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 Penalties Best Run Overall PAX PAX Position PAX Points

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2020 Hyundai Veloster 40.185 40.17 39.2 37.756 37.756 31 30 29 828

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 42.392 40.56 38.495 1 39.158 39.158 34 32 33 796

Ladies SS Esther Hofmann 2016 Chevy Zo6 Red 44.464 CD 43.974 DNF 43.377 42.317 42.317 35 35 35 724

Novice FS Randy Norrick 2001 Mazda Miata Red 37.618 36.912 36.943 35.867 35.867 22 29 17 873

Novice AS Chris Wright 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Long Beach Red 42.763 38.239 1 39.348 1 36.803 36.803 28 30 27 835

Novice CS Jason Dufrane 2005 Honda S2000 Grey 41.562 40.726 1 38.16 1 38.828 38.828 33 31 31 803

Novice EP Russell Newton 1995 Golf White 52.463 DNF 51.524 46.17 44.118 44.118 36 38 36 673

Open BS Cameron Schotz 2020 Toyota Supra White 32.206 32.977 1 32.135 1 31.546 31.546 2 26 2 982

Open SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman R Red 31.873 32.044 32.977 31.712 31.712 3 26 3 967

Open CAM-C Ethan Graebner 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra Yellow 33.121 33.314 1 32.074 32.799 32.074 4 26 4 962

Open BS Joel Schotz 2020 Toyota Supra White 36.085 34.211 33.925 33.23 33.23 8 27 7 933

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 34.748 35.054 34.693 34.411 34.411 12 28 9 906

Open STS Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 36.915 35.79 34.732 1 34.886 34.886 14 28 10 892

Open CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 32.373 1 33.02 CD 32.344 1 34.864 CD 34.344 11 29 13 880

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 FIAT X 19 Maroon 36.873 36.116 36.563 37.967 36.116 24 29 14 879

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z White 38.121 36.898 37.2 35.704 35.704 21 29 15 877

Open STU Brian Berlemann 2003 Nissan 350Z Silver 35.69 35.187 CD 34.951 34.957 1 34.951 15 29 18 872

Open AS Thomas giles Szudajski 2014 Porsche Boxster Grey 36.056 35.51 35.815 36.483 35.51 18 29 20 865

Open STS Carlos Giordanelli 2016 Mazda Miata Red 36.353 36.017 36.711 36.448 36.017 23 29 21 864

Open SM Ric Prussman 2017 Subaru STI Dark Gray 35.22 CD 34.792 34.664 36.071 1 34.664 13 30 24 852

Open CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata Copper/Red 40.082 38.622 38.833 36.694 36.694 27 30 25 850

Open ES Jacob Gersztyn 1993 Mazda MX5 Miata White 39.197 1 40.102 2 38.023 1 38.17 38.17 32 30 28 833

Open ESP Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda Mx5 Miata Silver 38.974 37.757 37.106 36.571 36.571 26 31 30 822

Open EP Steve Parsons 1995 Volkswagen Golf White 39.266 37.6 38.373 1 37.291 37.291 30 32 34 796

PAX BS David Schotz 2020 Toyota Supra White 31.445 3 31.068 1 31.216 30.992 30.992 1 25 1 1000

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata White 35.262 34.444 33.398 33.635 33.398 10 27 5 934

PAX CAM-C Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 Red 34.15 1 33.049 32.357 2 33.023 1 33.049 7 27 6 933

PAX STR Eric Pitts 2004 Honda S2000 Gray 33.223 1 32.893 1 33.084 32.939 32.939 6 27 8 926

PAX DS Michael Johns 2013 Scion FRS Hot Lava 35.376 39.225 36.076 36.896 1 35.376 16 29 11 884

PAX CS Jose Soto 2019 Mazda MX5 White 37.59 36.209 35.418 35.481 35.418 17 29 12 880

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan white 35.39 3 32.505 CD 30.656 1 30.218 1 32.218 5 29 16 875

PAX FP Grant Rodgers 2007 Nissan 350z NISMO Magnetic Black 35.8 41.423 1 33.849 33.367 33.367 9 29 19 868

PAX SS Gerald Hofmann 2016 Chevy Z06 red 38.783 35.799 CD 35.618 36.178 CD 35.618 19 29 22 861

PAX STR Robert Boyles 2000 Mazda Miata Orange 37.294 36.454 35.655 35.742 35.655 20 29 23 856

PAX CAM-C Hector Olmo 2014 Chevrolet Camaro White 37.035 1 36.742 1 35.86 1 36.552 36.552 25 30 26 844

PAX SM Ted Olthof 2000 Subaru Impreza 25RS Blue 39.011 1 39.225 1 38.515 36.878 36.878 29 31 32 801

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan white 29.792

PAX BS David Schotz 2020 Toyota Supra White 30.992

Open SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman R Red 31.276

Open BS Cameron Schotz 2020 Toyota Supra White 31.462

PAX STR Eric Pitts 2004 Honda S2000 Gray 31.882

Open CAM-C Ethan Graebner 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra Yellow 31.923

Open CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 32.304

Open BS Joel Schotz 2020 Toyota Supra White 32.829

PAX CAM-C Brent Johnson 2016 Ford Shelby GT350 Red 33.049

PAX FP Grant Rodgers 2007 Nissan 350z NISMO Magnetic Black 33.117

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata White 33.234

Open STU Brian Berlemann 2003 Nissan 350Z Silver 33.826

PAX SS Gerald Hofmann 2016 Chevy Z06 red 34.184

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 34.397

Open SM Ric Prussman 2017 Subaru STI Dark Gray 34.664

Open STS Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 34.886

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 FIAT X 19 Maroon 34.966

Open AS Thomas giles Szudajski 2014 Porsche Boxster Grey 35.233

PAX STR Robert Boyles 2000 Mazda Miata Orange 35.259

PAX DS Michael Johns 2013 Scion FRS Hot Lava 35.376

PAX CS Jose Soto 2019 Mazda MX5 White 35.418

Novice FS Randy Norrick 2001 Mazda Miata Red 35.656

Open STS Carlos Giordanelli 2016 Mazda Miata Red 35.703

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z White 35.704

PAX CAM-C Hector Olmo 2014 Chevrolet Camaro White 35.953

Open ESP Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda Mx5 Miata Silver 36.406

Open CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata Copper/Red 36.694

Open ES Jacob Gersztyn 1993 Mazda MX5 Miata White 36.779

Novice AS Chris Wright 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Long Beach Red 36.803

PAX SM Ted Olthof 2000 Subaru Impreza 25RS Blue 36.878

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2020 Hyundai Veloster 37.056

Open EP Steve Parsons 1995 Volkswagen Golf White 37.179

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 37.595

Novice CS Jason Dufrane 2005 Honda S2000 Grey 38.035

Ladies SS Esther Hofmann 2016 Chevy Zo6 Red 38.546

Novice EP Russell Newton 1995 Golf White 38.567


